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Offline Social Contact = �
Online Contribution



OpenStreetMap.org



“Wikipedia of Maps”





Mapping Parties�
 why?

§ Have fun !
§ Socialize!
	  

§ Elicit mapping contribution!
§ Engage new mappers locally!
	  



Social Mapping Participation�
mapping parties



“A big aspect of getting OpenStreetMap 
off the ground was the mapping parties: 
getting drunk and arguing with people”!
! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! !- Steve Coast 
! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! !Founder of OpenStreetMap!

!



Our Dataset�
details

§  Where: !
§  Greater London, UK!

§  What: !
§  2,459,705 edits !
§  94 events!

§  Who: !
§  2,736 users!

§  When: !
§  January 2007 – June 2011!



Inferring Participation�
party area & time



Inferring Participation�
the participants

§  150 ‘Social Mappers’!
§  Heavy contributors !
§  Early adopters!
§  Long-lived!
!
!

# users! # edits! Total%!
Non-social! 2,586! 736,537! 30%!
Social ! 150! 1,723,168! 70%!

U
se
rs

10
20

50
10
0

20
0

50
0

10
20

50
10
0

20
0

50
0

1 10 100 1000 10000 1e+05
Edits

All
Social



None ! Low ! High !

0! 10! 100! 1,000! 10,000!

Mapping Experience�
number of edits & system life
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Event!

Contributions 
Before!
Eiδ	  

Contributions!
After!
Riτ!

Impact of Social Mapping�
abnormal returns model

ARi
δτ	  =	  Ri

τ	  -‐	  Eiδ	  



Impact of Social Mapping�
after the party
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Time!

ARavg = 90! ARavg = 40!

!
ARavg = 100!

!
ARavg = -10!

0-‐3	  month	   3-‐6	  month	  
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Impact of Social Mapping�
retention ratio



Impact of Social Mapping�
who comes back?

Time!

RRavg =  4%!
!

RRavg =  7%!

RRavg =  30%!RRavg =  35%!

0-‐3	  month	   3-‐6	  month	  
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Impact of Social Mapping�
summary

ü Cause participants to contribute more!
ü Higher impact on less experienced users!
ü Higher attendance from experienced users!
X Engage new users!



Impact �
of this work

§  Identifying issue with retaining newcomers!
§  Pub meet-ups for the ‘socializing’!
§  Mapping parties for ‘engaging new users’!



Next?�
after this work

§  Will diversified social events increase 
impact on less experienced users? !

§  Does social contact impact contribution in 
other online platforms?!
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